instead would report a consolidated statement of loss and changes in net assets.

7

Edgar Filing: EPRESENCE INC - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

ePRESENCE, INC.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

The following table presents a pro forma reconciliation of a statement of net assets available for liquidation assuming the plan of liquidation is
approved and the sales of the services business assets and Switchboard are consummated. The Company has estimated, as of March 31, 2004,
the following potentially realizable values of its assets, estimated liabilities and estimated costs of liquidation after the Company ceases its
operations, including the Company�s shares of Switchboard. There can be no assurance, however, that the plan of liquidation and the sales of the
services business assets and Switchboard common stock will be approved or that the Company will incur costs or be able to settle its liabilities
or dispose of its assets within the indicated ranges, or at all.

Historical Pro forma adjustments(8) Pro forma

March 31,
2004

Switchboard
(1)

Sale to
Unisys(2)

Other
Adjustments

March 31,
2004

(Unaudited, in thousands)
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 78,554 $ (47,993) $ 10,473 $ �  $ 41,034
Restricted cash equivalents 37 (37) �  �  �
Marketable Securities 9,976 (6,589) �  �  3,387
Accounts receivable, net 5,051 (2,083) (2,968) �  �
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2,407 (1,039) (656) (704)(3) 8
Investment in Switchboard (6) �  12,966 �  62,181 75,147

Total current assets 96,025 (44,775) 6,849 61,477 119,576
Property and equipment, net 1,417 (659) (164) (594)(3) �
Non-current investments 1,804 (1,804) �  �  �
Other assets 868 �  �  (518)(3) 350

Total assets $ 100,114 $ (47,238) $ 6,685 $ 60,365 $ 119,926

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable $ 2,366 $ (1,721) $ (200) $ 22(4) $ 467
Accrued expenses 6,268 (1,284) 1,473 (6,457)(4) �
Other current liabilities 388 �  �  (388)(4) �
Reserve for estimated costs during liquidation �  �  �  23,531(5) 23,531
Deferred revenue 1,793 (1,100) (693) �  �

Total current liabilities 10,815 (4,105) 580 16,708 23,998

MINORITY INTEREST 27,466 (27,466) �  �  �
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common stock 266 (98) �  (168)(7) �
Additional paid-in capital 173,914 (85,030) �  (88,884)(7) �
Accumulated deficit (76,394) 56,520 6,105 37,531(7) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income 26 (25) �  (1)(7) �
Treasury Stock (35,979) �  �  35,979(7) �

Edgar Filing: EPRESENCE INC - Form DEFA14A

Table of Contents 19

Total stockholders� equity 61,833 (28,633) 6,105 (15,543) $ �
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 100,114 $ (60,204) $ 6,685 $ 1,165 $ 23,998

Net assets available to common stockholders $ 95,928